Washington St. Bridge Repair

LCDOT Change Order No. 3

Committee Action Meeting Date

TO:  Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: October 7, 2015
Financial Administrative Committee DATE: October 7, 2015
FROM: SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3

Paula J. Trigg Section No. 14-00067-17-BR
County Engincer

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 3 consisting of an increase of $2,840.00 for
additions to the Washington St. Bridge Repair Construction Contract, designated as Section No. 14-00067-17-

BR.

Summary:

Washington St. Bridge Repair: LCDOT Change Order No. 3

Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases
over 10%.

Washington St. Bridge Repair project is under contract with Sjostrom & Sons, Inc., in the
amount of $31,600,

After the Contractor completed their repairs for change order 2 to replace the bearing, it was
noticed that the concrete under the bearing was deteriorated and required
removal/replacement. There were existing pay items to cover this type of work, but it was
necessary to increase the quantity above anticipated plan quantity

Original awarded contract: $31,600.00
Change Order No. 3: $2,840.00
Previously approved change orders: $30,045.00

Sum of all changes: $32.,885.00



ZJo | sbed

vOLLS T PIORIOCY

SNUSAY UOSLIBH 67| | SSBIPPY
‘OU} ‘SUOS 9 WOASO[S I0ISRIUOD

Hg-LL-28000-P1

UoIRes

Jireday abpug 1S LoIBUIISEAA (BLLEN

Aunon aye

‘Aouady 1007

Qoog 00'0¥e'Zs SIW1OL
00°0% 00'0%
0008 000%
00°0$ 00°0%
00°0% 00'0%
00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 000$
0008 00°0$
00°0% 0003
00°0¢% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0%
0008 00°0%
00'0% 00°0%
0008 0008
0008 00'0%
0G'0% 0008
co08 0008
0008 0608
0008 0008
00 0% 0008
0D'DE 000%
00°DE 0008
0008 00°D$
0003 00°0%
00'0% 00 0+3% 00002’ 13 040 '3'S (.6 < yidaq) s1eiotog jo Jizdey jemnpnig &
00°0% 0000028 000058 o0¥ 4S (.5 > (adaq) 9jauos Jo Jedoy [2inonag 3
SUORONPIQ SUOHIPPY 201 RUEnD N uondioseq #
un pabueys way
9.2EGE VON O/d
‘seoud JUN IDBIUOD BY] 1B MI0M U} OD PUE SIBLSIEW DU}
00000 LES JUNOY JFRIRUOD USiLLNg 0} Sooub1 JOIRIUOD SU PUE MO IMOUS ale Safuenb pajewss ayi

"IDBIUOD DAOGE B4} 0 SPBLLU 9q UOIEPPE UE 1B} PUBLLLIOISS |

DHNFGWNYHOS/LOADN
uoneyodsuel; jo juswyedsq 0]

£
GL0Z/5T/6

sueld ur abueyn jo
ieA0:G0y 10} 1senbay

NOILVIMOdSNYY L 40 INSWI1HYd3d SIONITH

1sanbay

org




Z Jo z ebed

(Buipuny | 4 3noum sjoalod 8sn Joj) vL/L Ld pajepdn
(1ou1sIp peod 1o} s31dod ) Jesujbu3 jeuoibay 0} W) Siy) 1o s91dod € Jwgng
oLzeldd

Jasuibug Aunoc)
sied papuswiLIedsy
|eaoiddy

d. —ajeq . g pasosun
1\%\%\ ® T Yk J Ag ape
ol ARG NV ¥ 4 S

‘me| Aq pazuouine si pue Aouabe |eoo| au} 0
10 1S3J31Ul }saq auy} Ul si aBueyo siy) jey) paulwusiap paubisiapun syl

‘paubis se 1oeJjuod 3y} jo uone|dwajucd sy} ulylm jou a1em abueyd 0
SIY] paleliSSa08U UYoIym SSOUBISLUNDIIO SU) Jey) paulwiaap paubisiapun syl

‘paubis sem J0BIJUOI BU] S 8Y) 1B Sjqeaasalo) Ajqeuoseal jou asam abueyd W_
SIY} PRIBIISSS0U UYIIUM SSOUBISLUNDIO SU} Jey) pauluuslep paubisiapun ayl

‘payoaYD aq [[eys sjuswajels Bumojios syl
10 BUO ‘210W J0 SABp O¢ AQ PaSEaI09p J0 PaSEaIUl S| UORS[dLLIOD JO SWH 8y} 10
2I0W 10 000'0L$ SI JOBJJUOD BU} JO 1500 BU} Ul 9SBI08P J0 SSESI0UI J8U BU} USUAA

‘uoneooj Buueaq sy} Je 1eas abpuq Buisixe sy} Jedal 0] papasu SEM 9]210U09) JO Jieday |BINIONIIS |EUOHIPPE JBY} PaulLIalep SEM }| panowal sem paoejdal aq o) Bupeaq Gupsixs Jayy
:aBueyo Joj UOSESI pue ainjeu sy} AN} a1elg

30ud 10BIUOD BU} 40 % 990'#0L sIyolum  00'Se8'ZEs alep 0} abueyd NOILIAAY 18N

00°0% 00°0¥8°2$ JONVHO 13N € ;1senbay



%990 F0L 00'GRR'ZE $1000¥8C % GL0e/5e/6 Q0D JO Jleday A4S |ppY €
%6.0°66 00'SP0'0E $1006E69Z $| SLozoLe GL0Z/L/8 Ajquiesse Big xe aoe|day pue way Moer z
YAz ) 000Ll'E $(o00LL'e $| SLog/El/L S1L0Z/9¢2/9 0UO0D JO Heddy 1S o) eouejeyg ssaiboid L
% 180D (- /+) 180D A3A0HddY | a3Liinans NOILLINDS3Aq "ON H3as0
JALLYINNNOOY AONVYHD
31vQd
g0 (S)aNn4
00°009'L€3 INNOWY 0IaHYMY
00°000'0%$ INNOWY A3 1VIHdONddY
FINAIHOS Y30 JONVHD
Jeday 8bpug | S UOIbUIYSBAA 1 D3rONd
¥g-/1-29000-FL ON NOILDTS




